PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6512637

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| HYUNDAI AUTRON CO., LTD. | 01/25/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 102, GOSAN-RO | |
| City: | GUNPO-SI, GYEONGGI-DO | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 15849 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16668293 |
| Application Number: | 16662791 |
| Application Number: | 16663235 |
| Application Number: | 16654464 |
| Application Number: | 16189916 |
| Application Number: | 16703521 |
| Application Number: | 16669934 |
| Patent Number: | 10871128 |
| Patent Number: | 10788096 |
| Patent Number: | 10677298 |
| Patent Number: | 10648421 |
| Patent Number: | 10619736 |
| Patent Number: | 10619729 |
| Patent Number: | 10619683 |
| Patent Number: | 10598279 |
| Patent Number: | 10584662 |
| Patent Number: | 10570847 |
| Patent Number: | 10568219 |
| Patent Number: | 10527008 |
| Patent Number: | 10501069 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 055092 FRAME: 0734

506465861

| Patent Number: 10495018 Patent Number: 10479366 Patent Number: 10358991 Patent Number: 10352437 Patent Number: 10314193 Patent Number: 10252723 Patent Number: 10206309 | |
|---|--|
| Patent Number: 10358991 Patent Number: 10352437 Patent Number: 10314193 Patent Number: 10252723 Patent Number: 10206309 | |
| Patent Number: 10352437 Patent Number: 10314193 Patent Number: 10252723 Patent Number: 10206309 | |
| Patent Number: 10314193 Patent Number: 10252723 Patent Number: 10206309 | |
| Patent Number: 10252723 Patent Number: 10206309 | |
| Patent Number: 10206309 | |
| | |
| | |
| Patent Number: 10203007 | |
| Patent Number: 10201108 | |
| Patent Number: 10170998 | |
| Patent Number: 10167909 | |
| Patent Number: 10147959 | |
| Patent Number: 10138958 | |
| Patent Number: 10125861 | |
| Patent Number: 10094435 | |
| Patent Number: 10030721 | |
| Patent Number: 10021799 | |
| Patent Number: 10021796 | |
| Patent Number: 9992882 | |
| Patent Number: 9989110 | |
| Patent Number: 9970492 | |
| Patent Number: 9941533 | |
| Patent Number: 9932926 | |
| Patent Number: 9932026 | |
| Patent Number: 9897198 | |
| Patent Number: 9755383 | |
| Patent Number: 9736953 | |
| Patent Number: 9723740 | |
| Patent Number: 9605719 | |
| Patent Number: 9548611 | |
| Patent Number: 9510466 | |
| Patent Number: 9500149 | |
| Patent Number: 9494203 | |
| Patent Number: 9493126 | |
| Patent Number: 9487165 | |
| Patent Number: 9476466 | |
| Patent Number: 9474170 | |
| Patent Number: 9470653 | |

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9461321 |
| Patent Number: | 9435865 |
| Patent Number: | 9385383 |
| Patent Number: | 9334954 |
| Patent Number: | 9313936 |
| Patent Number: | 9313932 |
| Patent Number: | 9281607 |
| Patent Number: | 9190766 |
| Patent Number: | 9185831 |
| Patent Number: | 9145087 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037455495

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC Address Line 1: 3251 OLD HIGH WAY #500 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JJK6370671 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | IRENE REE |
| SIGNATURE: | /IRENE REE/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/25/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=JJK6370671-Assignment#page1.tif source=JJK6370671-Assignment#page2.tif source=JJK6370671-Assignment#page3.tif source=JJK6370671-Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS HYUNDAI AUTRON CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 12, Teheran-ro 113-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06171 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Applications and/or issued Patents (hereinafter "said APPLICATIONS and/or PATENTS") listed below:

| Application Number | Application filing date | Patent Number | Issued Date |
|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------|---|
| 16/668,293 | 10/30/2019 | | *************************************** |
| 16/662,791 | 10/24/2019 | | |
| 16/663,235 | 10/24/2019 | | |
| 16/654,464 | 10/16/2019 | | |
| 16/189,916 | 11/13/2018 | | |
| 16/703,521 | 12/4/2019 | | |
| 16/669,934 | 10/31/2019 | | |
| 16/197,664 | 11/21/2018 | 10871128 | 12/22/2020 |
| 16/100,197 | 8/9/2018 | 10788096 | 9/29/2020 |
| 16/193,967 | 11/16/2018 | 10677298 | 6/9/2020 |
| 16/203,421 | 11/28/2018 | 10648421 | 5/12/2020 |
| 16/165,101 | 10/19/2018 | 10619736 | 4/14/2020 |
| 16/193,705 | 11/16/2018 | 10619729 | 4/14/2020 |
| 16/180,190 | 11/5/2018 | 10619683 | 4/14/2020 |
| 16/179,167 | 11/2/2018 | 10598279 | 3/24/2020 |
| 16/197,825 | 11/21/2018 | 10584662 | 3/10/2020 |
| 16/197,540 | 11/21/2018 | 10570847 | 2/25/2020 |
| 16/184,713 | 11/8/2018 | 10568219 | 2/18/2020 |
| 15/206,414 | 7/11/2016 | 10527008 | 1/7/2020 |
| 16/179,658 | 11/2/2018 | 10501069 | 12/10/2019 |
| 15/836,886 | 12/10/2017 | 10495018 | 12/3/2019 |
| 15/806,586 | 11/8/2017 | 10479366 | 11/19/2019 |
| 15/334,637 | 10/26/2016 | 10358991 | 7/23/2019 |
| 15/368,140 | 12/2/2016 | 10352437 | 7/16/2019 |
| 16/168,700 | 10/23/2018 | 10314193 | 6/4/2019 |
| 14/958,663 | 12/3/2015 | 10252723 | 4/9/2019 |
| 14/139,850 | 12/23/2013 | 10206309 | 2/12/2019 |
| 15/293,547 | 10/14/2016 | 10203007 | 2/12/2019 |
| 14/139,858 | 12/23/2013 | 10201108 | 2/5/2019 |
| 14/564,511 | 12/9/2014 | 10170998 | 1/1/2019 |
| 15/341,873 | 11/2/2016 | 10167909 | 1/1/2019 |
| 14/564,600 | 12/9/2014 | 10147959 | 12/4/2018 |
| 15/353,539 | 11/16/2016 | 10138958 | 11/27/2018 |
| 14/961,284 | 12/7/2015 | 10125861 | 11/13/2018 |
| 15/297,991 | 10/19/2016 | 10094435 | 10/9/2018 |

| 14/947,731 | 11/20/2015 | 10030721 | 7/24/2018 |
|------------|------------|----------|------------|
| 14/937,033 | 11/10/2015 | 10021799 | 7/10/2018 |
| 15/373,829 | 12/9/2016 | 10021796 | 7/10/2018 |
| 15/378,486 | 12/14/2016 | 9992882 | 6/5/2018 |
| 15/273,371 | 9/22/2016 | 9989110 | 6/5/2018 |
| 15/351,668 | 11/15/2016 | 9970492 | 5/15/2018 |
| 14/564,654 | 12/9/2014 | 9941533 | 4/10/2018 |
| 15/368,301 | 12/2/2016 | 9932926 | 4/3/2018 |
| 14/961,240 | 12/7/2015 | 9932026 | 4/3/2018 |
| 15/298,036 | 10/19/2016 | 9897198 | 2/20/2018 |
| 14/937,122 | 11/10/2015 | 9755383 | 9/5/2017 |
| 14/952,268 | 11/25/2015 | 9736953 | 8/15/2017 |
| 14/139,854 | 12/23/2013 | 9723740 | 8/1/2017 |
| 14/961,126 | 12/7/2015 | 9605719 | 3/28/2017 |
| 14/135,255 | 12/19/2013 | 9548611 | 1/17/2017 |
| 14/565,396 | 12/9/2014 | 9510466 | 11/29/2016 |
| 14/564,734 | 12/9/2014 | 9500149 | 11/22/2016 |
| 14/565,402 | 12/9/2014 | 9494203 | 11/15/2016 |
| 14/565,223 | 12/9/2014 | 9493126 | 11/15/2016 |
| 14/132,468 | 12/18/2013 | 9487165 | 11/8/2016 |
| 14/565,330 | 12/9/2014 | 9476466 | 10/25/2016 |
| 14/139,846 | 12/23/2013 | 9474170 | 10/18/2016 |
| 14/806,636 | 7/22/2015 | 9470653 | 10/18/2016 |
| 14/134,936 | 12/19/2013 | 9461321 | 10/4/2016 |
| 14/135,300 | 12/19/2013 | 9435865 | 9/6/2016 |
| 14/135,211 | 12/19/2013 | 9385383 | 7/5/2016 |
| 14/566,502 | 12/10/2014 | 9334954 | 5/10/2016 |
| 14/139,861 | 12/23/2013 | 9313936 | 4/12/2016 |
| 14/139,842 | 12/23/2013 | 9313932 | 4/12/2016 |
| 14/129,104 | 12/23/2013 | 9281607 | 3/8/2016 |
| 14/139,863 | 12/23/2013 | 9190766 | 11/17/2015 |
| 14/139,836 | 12/23/2013 | 9185831 | 11/10/2015 |
| 14/135,370 | 12/19/2013 | 9145087 | 9/29/2015 |

AND WHEREAS, Hyundai Kefico Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 102, Gosan-ro, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 15849 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States to said APPLICATIONS and/or PATENTS and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over onto the ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for the United States to said APPLICATIONS and/or PATENTS and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patents when granted, including the terms of any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof, the ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patents, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof, respectively, and including all causes of action that may have accrued with respect to said APPLICATIONS and/or PATENTS, any patent damages from infringement, and any royalties that may be owed and due thereon, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said APPLICATIONS and/or PATENTS with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the ASSIGNEE's own use, all as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration aforesaid, the ASSIGNOR agrees that the ASSIGNOR will, upon request, without expense to ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, renewal, revalidations and/or extension applications thereof in the United States, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the ASSIGNEE, or any assignee thereof, or by counsel for the ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the ASSIGNOR, and shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, beneficiaries, distributees and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the duly authorized officers of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

Park Kyung-Hom Signature
Assignor: Printed Name and Title Signature
HYUNDAI AUTRON CO., LTD
Park Kyung-Hoon, Team Leader Jan. 25th , 2021
Date

YUN SUNG WON

Assignee: Printed Name and Title Hyundai Kefico Corporation

Signature

Yun, Sung Won Team Leader Jan. 19th. 2021
Date

PATENT REEL: 055092 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 01/25/2021